

Easy Steps to Efficient Medical Billing

Student Version: 2024

Errata

Page(s)	Correction
52	Prefix A: Occulovisual should read Oculo-visual
83	James R. Bailey's date of admission should be August 6.
99	Baby Female Gardner's date of service should be August 1.
99	Baby Male Martin's date of service should be August 2.
118	Replace the first paragraph with: If the patient was not seen in the previous 90 days by the admitting physician for the given diagnosis, or was seen in that time by the admitting physician for an unrelated diagnosis, then the admitting physician will perform a <i>specific medical assessment (C133A)</i> . If the patient was seen in the previous 90 days by the admitting physician for the same diagnosis, then the admitting physician will perform a <i>specific medical reassessment (C134A)</i> . See SOB GP40.
126	Timothy Roberts' should have a specific medical <u>re</u> assessment on September 9, not a specific medical assessment.
149	Lisa Riley's cholecystectomy was performed on October 10.
306	Chapter 6, question 10, answer is C.

The most up-to-date errata list is available at:
[Medcomsolutions.ca/res-downloads.shtml](https://medcomsolutions.ca/res-downloads.shtml) – scroll to Easy Steps to Efficient Medical Billing.

Please contact the Medcom Solutions office at easysteps@medcomsolutions.ca for errata for the Instructors Guide.